
 

b]pdfO{ gu/kflnsf 

  gu/ sfo{kflnsfsf] sfof{no 

d+unaf/], Onfd 

kq ;+Vof M–)&$÷)&%  + k|b]z g !, नेपाल 

  

Phone No:- 027400001, email:-deumai.nagarpalika@gmail.com, website:-www.deumaimun.gov.np 

 
 

Invitation for Bids for the  MANGALBARE-TAPEWA-BINDULE SADAK UPGRADING WORK 

Contract Identification No: NBC/DM/2074-075/001  

 Date of publication: 2074-12-09 

 

 

 

1.  Deumai Municipality invites sealed bids or electronic bids from eligible bidders for the construction of  

MANGALBARE-TAPEWA-BINDULE SADAK UPGRADING WORK 
  under National Competitive 

Bidding procedures. Only Nepali eligible bidders with key eligibility criteria should participate in this 

bidding.  

  

2.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office  

Deumai Municipality, Mangalbare,Ilam Ph. 027400001,. 

 

3.  A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Deumai Municipality, Mangalbare, 

Ilam by eligible Bidders on the submission  

of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon  

payment of a non-refundable fee of Nrs. 3000.00 till 12:00 Noon  2075-01-09. 

  

4. Sealed or bids must be submitted to the office Deumai Municipality, Mangalbare -Ilam  by hand. on or before 

12:00 Noon  on  2075-01-10. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

 

5.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 2:00 Noon on 

2075-01-10 at the office of  Deumai Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days  after bid 

opening and must be accompanied by a bid security, amounting to a minimum of 75,000.00, which shall be 

valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. All  bids  must  be  accompanied with bid security 

deposit voucher on  Account  No.  0601101151603015, Deumai Municipality  at  Agriculture Devlopment 

Bank, Mangarbare Branch or Bank guarantee issued by A Class Bank on Behaf of Deumai Municipality 

office  for bid security and shall be in the format as provided in the bid document.  

  

6.  If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 

shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as 

specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

7.  Office of the Municipal Executive, Deumai Municipality, Mangalbare, Ilam reserves the right to accept 

or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, whatsoever. 
 

Deumai Municipality 

Office of the Municipal Executive, 

     Mangalbare, Ilam  
     Contact: 027-400001 

 

    


